

Excellence through experience™

709 Gillette St., Ste #3 + La Crosse, WI 54603 + 1-800-552-2932 + Fax (608) 781-8893 Email: rona@metcohq.com +www.metcohq.com

March 14, 2019

Andrew James Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources 2984 Shawano Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313

Subject: Jerry's Union 76 – WI DOT: Bid Deferment/Variance Request for closure activities. BRRTS #: 03-38-001759, PECFA #: 54151-1034-00-A

Dear Mr. James,

At the request of the WDNR, a bid deferment (using Usual & Customary schedule of charges)/variance is being submitted for closure activities at the subject property located at 1200 Roosevelt Road in Niagara, Wisconsin. The work scope will include: [1] Review of historical reports and data and convert tables to current standards, [2] Prepare cross section map as it appears that one was not included in the SIR or other site reports, [3] Primary Closure Request, [4] GIS Registry Packet (including up to 2 off-site notifications), [5] Cap Maintenance Plan, and [6] Well Abandonment. The cost estimate is as follows:

Review Historical Reports and Data		\$ 941.30 (variance)
Prepare Cross Section		\$ 828.36 (variance)
Primary Closure Request		\$ 2,700.00
GIS Packet (including up to 2 off-site notifications)		\$ 952.78
Cap Maintenance Plan		\$ 320.04
Engineer Review/Signature of Closure Request		\$ 1,129.60
Well Abandonment		\$ 4,108.86
Change Order Request		<u>\$ 381.78</u>
	Total	\$11,362.72

METCO is requesting a bid deferment in the amount of <u>\$11,362.72</u> to complete the above work scope. Upon state and client approval of the proposed work scope and budget, METCO will proceed with the project.

Please note that the only map we seen with all boring locations was the soil plume map. If a detailed site layout map needs to be constructed with all boring locations, please include:

10 hours @ \$69.03/hour for a total of \$690.30. Otherwise we could likely use the soil plume map as the detailed site layout map.

Attached is a draft standardized invoice form for the above work scope as required.

Should you have any questions, comments, or recommendations please contact me at our La Crosse office (608) 781-8879 or email at jasonp@metcohq.com.

Sincerely, T. Powell

Jason T. Powell Staff Scientist

Attachments

c: Jerry Kuchinski – Client

Usual and Customary Standardized Invoice #25 January 2019 - June 2019



BRRTS #: Site Name:	54151-1034-00 03-38-001759 Jerry's Union 76 - WI DOT 1200 Roosevelt Rd, Niagara, WI		Vendor Name: Invoice #: Invoice Date: Check #:						\$ 9,593.06 1,769.66 11,362.72
TASK	TASK DESCRIPTION	SERVICES	ACTIVITY CODE	ACTIVITY REFERENCE CODE DESCRIPTION	UNIT	N	IAX UNIT COST	UNITS	TOTAL MAX
5	Closure Request		CR05	Primary Closure Request	Submittal	\$	2,700.00	1	\$ 2,700.00
5	Closure Request		CR15	Continuing Obligation Packet Submittal (For Source Property	Packet	\$	507.36	1	\$ 507.36
5	Closure Request		CR20	Continuing Obligation Packet Submittal (For off-site Propertie	Per Additional Property	\$	222.71	2	\$ 445.42
5	Closure Request		CR30	PE review and certification of closure packet	Site		\$1,129.60	1	\$ 1,129.60
8	Well Abandonment	Consultant	WAB05	Coordination	Site	\$	162.86	1	\$ 162.86
8	Well Abandonment	Consultant	WAB10	Water column < 30 ft	Ft	\$	2.52	1223	\$ 3,081.96
8	Well Abandonment	Consultant	WAB20	Bentonite Pellets (50lb bag - 1/4" pellet)	Bag	\$	10.82	40	\$ 432.80
8	Well Abandonment	Consultant	WAB25	Portland Cement (94lb bag)	Bag	\$	8.19	4	\$ 32.76
8	Well Abandonment	Consultant	WAB30	Primary Mob/Demob	Site	\$	398.48	1	\$ 398.48
35	Cap Maintenance Plan		CMP05	Cap Maintenance Plan	Plan	\$	320.04	1	\$ 320.04
36	Change Order Request		COR05	Change Order Request (cost cap exceedance requests)	Change Order	\$	381.78	1	\$ 381.78
Variance	Review historic reports & data and	update all table	es to current st	andards (10 hours @ \$94.13/hour)					\$ 941.30
Variance	Prepare Cross Section in CADD (12	2 hours @ \$69	.03/hour)						\$ 828.36